TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent		06/29/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Team Finance LLC	
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37919	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	After Hours Pediatrics, Inc.	
Street Address:	4035 Crescent Park Drive	
City:	Riverview	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33578	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Clinic Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

Name:	Emergency Coverage Corporation	
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	

Postal Code:	37919		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		
Name:	IMBS, Inc.		
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400		
City:	Knoxville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37919		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		
Name:	Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc.		
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400		
City:	Knoxville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37919		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		
Name:	Spectrum Healthcare Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	12647 Olive Blvd., Suite 600		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Spectrum Healthcare Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	12647 Olive Blvd., Suite 600		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Team Health Anesthesia Management Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400		
City:	Knoxville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37919		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
	<u>- 1</u> 1		
Name:	Integrated Specialists Management Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400		
	TRADEMARK		

City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Inphynet Contracting Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	14050 NW 14th St., Suite 190	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33323	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Anesthtix Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	7111 Fairway Dr., Suite 202	
City:	Palm Beach Gardens	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33418	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450944	AFTER HOURS PEDIATRICS URGENT CARE FOR INFANTS CHILDREN AND YOUNG ADULTS
Registration Number:	1755863	PARK MED
Registration Number:	1816094	EMERGENCY COVERAGE CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1767603	ECC
Registration Number:	1863986	MEDICAL MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	1950189	MMR
Registration Number:	1954142	SEP
Registration Number:	1918285	SOUTHEASTERN EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS
Registration Number:	2624323	A NATIONWIDE SCOPE WITH A LOCAL PRESENCE
Registration Number:	1933708	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	1754139	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	2457745	INTEGRATED SPECIALISTS MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. ISMS
Registration Number:	2076752	TEAM HEALTH TH
Registration Number:	2489975	TEAM HEALTH
Registration Number:	2745652	ACCESS NURSE
	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0338

Registration Number:	3266965	ANESTHETIX
Registration Number:	3374625	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3374624	ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3315011	ANESTHETIX
Registration Number:	3532138	REST ASSURED.
Registration Number:	3532137	REST ASSURED.
Registration Number:	3497725	ANESTHETIX
Registration Number:	3494628	ANESTHETIX
Serial Number:	76276189	ACE ACUTE CARE EXPRESS
Serial Number:	76567691	ANESSTAT
Serial Number:	77809658	OPTIMETRIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle
Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Signature:	/pja/
Date:	07/18/2011

Total Attachments: 7 source=37220#page1.tif source=37220#page2.tif source=37220#page3.tif source=37220#page4.tif source=37220#page5.tif source=37220#page6.tif source=37220#page7.tif

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	ZM COVER SHEET					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Collateral Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?					
☐ Individual(s)	Name: Team Finance LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 265 Brookview Centre Way, Suite 400 City: Knoxville State: Tennessee Country: United States Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship State: Tennessee Country: United States Zip: 37919 Country: United States Zip: 37919 Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE. Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: IP Research Plus	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Internal Address: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
City:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 301-638-0511 Fax Number: 866-826-5420 Email Address: orders@ipresearchplus.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Apullina Breufuss Jordana Drevfuss	July 5, 2011 Date Total number of pages including cover 7					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional Receiving Parties

After Hours Pediatrics, Inc., a Florida Corporation

Clinic Management Services, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation

Emergency Coverage Corporation, a Tennessee Corporation

IMBS, Inc., a Florida Corporation

Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc., a Tennessee Corporation

Spectrum Healthcare Resources, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Spectrum Healthcare Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Team Health Anesthesia Management Services, Inc., a California Corporation

Integrated Specialists Management Services, Inc., a California Corporation

Inphynet Contracting Services, Inc., a Florida Corporation

Anesthtix Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of June 29, 2011 (this "Release"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of Α. November 23, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Team Health Holdings, L.L.C., ("Holdings"), Team Finance LLC, (the "Borrower"), the lenders party thereto, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), (ii) the Guarantee Agreement dated as of November 23, 2005, as supplemented by Supplement No. 1 dated as of June 9, 2006, Supplement No. 2 dated as of June 12, 2007, Supplement No. 3 dated as of June 23, 2008, Supplement No. 4 dated as of April 28, 2009, Supplement No. 5 dated as of August 31, 2009, Supplement No. 6 dated as of February 12, 2010 and Supplement No. 7 dated as of August 5, 2010 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiaries of the Borrower listed therein, (the "Subsidiaries"), and the Administrative Agent (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2005, as supplemented by Supplement No. 1 dated as of June 9, 2006, Supplement No. 2 dated as of June 12, 2007, Supplement No. 3 dated as of June 23, 2008, Supplement No. 4 dated as of April 28, 2009, Supplement No. 5 dated as of August 31, 2009, Supplement No. 6 dated as of February 12, 2010 and Supplement No. 7 dated as of August 5, 2010 (as further amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiaries and the Collateral Agent (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2005, among Holdings, the Borrower, the Subsidiaries and the Collateral Agent and (v) the Grant of Security Interests in Trademark Rights dated as of February 12, 2010, among Anesthetix Holdings, LLC (a "Subsidiary") and the Collateral Agent (such documents set forth in clauses (i) through (v), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Borrower and the Subsidiaries (the "Grantors") granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantors in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (i) January 26, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3234/0692, (ii) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0707, (iii) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0752, (vi) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0797, (vii) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0809, (viii) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0809, (viii) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0842, (x) January 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 3234/0845, and (xi) February 26, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4157/0485.

[[3293337]]

C. Pursuant to the Payoff Letter dated as of June 29, 2011, among Holdings, the Borrower and the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, the Collateral Agent agreed to release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by the Borrower and at the expense of the Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3293337]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

By

Name: Title:

Dawn L. LeeLum Executive Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule I

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	
After Hours Pediatrics, Inc.	After Hours Pediatrics Urgent Care for Infants Children and Young Adults and Design	2,450,944	
Clinic Management Services, Inc.	Park Med	1,755,863	
Emergency Coverage Corporation	Emergency Coverage Corporation	1,816,094	
Emergency Coverage Corporation	ECC	1,767,603	
IMBS, Inc.	Medical Management Resources	1,863,986	
IMBS, Inc.	MMR	1,950,189	
Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc.	SEP	1,954,142	
Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc.	Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc.	1,918,285	
Spectrum Healthcare Resources, Inc.	A Nationwide Scope with a Local Presence	2,624,323	
Spectrum Healthcare Services, Inc.	Spectrum	1,933,708	
Spectrum Healthcare Services, Inc	Spectrum	1,754,139	
Team Health Anesthesia Management Services, Inc.	Integrated Specialists Management Services, Inc. ISMS and Design	2,457,745	
Team Health, Inc.	Team Health TH and Design	2,076,752	
Team Health, Inc.	Team Health	2,489,975	
Team Health, Inc.	Access Nurse	2,745,652	

U.S. Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number
InPhyNet Contracting Services, Inc.	Ace Acute Care Express and Design	76/276,189
Team Health Anesthesia Management Services, Inc.	Anesstat	76/567,691

[[3293337]]

Mark	Serial/Registration	Registered Owner	Expiration
ANESTHETIX	Reg. No. 3,266,965	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT	Reg. No. 3,374,625	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
ANESTHETIX MANAGEMENT	Reg. No. 3,374,624	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
ANESTHETIX	Reg. No. 3,315,011	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
OPTIMETRIX (pending)	Serial No. 77/809658	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
REST ASSURED.	Reg. No. 3,532,138	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
REST ASSURED.	Reg. No. 3,532,137	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
ANESTHETIX (Stylized)	Reg. No. 3,497,725	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed
ANESTHETIX (Stylized)	Reg. No. 3,494,628	Anesthetix Holdings, LLC	None listed

[[3293337]]

RECORDED: 07/18/2011